STATE OF MINNESOTA SS COUNTY OF MOXEP

Rodney A. Dunnette being first duly sworn says that he is the City Attorney of Austin. Minnesota and has charge of preparing ordinances passed by the Common Council of Austin, Minnesota. He has personal knowledge of the situations involved and made careful investigation of the situations at the time of the passage of Ordinances numbered 909, 910, 911, and 912 which have been heretofore passed by the Common Council of Austin, Minnesota, Affiant knows that all of the above annexation ordinances are for the best interest of the City of Austin and also the territory annexed to the City of Austin. That all of said territory has a common boundary with the City of Austin and said annexed territory was well fitted to be under municiral government and adapted for municipal use. Affiant further states that all of said varcels of land annexed to the City of Austin are less than 200 acres in area and that the petitions for annexation were all signed by all of the owners of the annexed property.

Affiant further states that said annexations were not final until a copy of said ordinances had been filed with the Municipal Commission of the State of Minnesota, the Secretary of State, and the County Auditor of Mower County, Minnesota.

Affiant makes this affidavit for the purpose of complying with Chapter 686, Section 3. Subdivision 7 of laws of 1959.

1

Rodnig a. Quine #14318

Secretary of State

STATE OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of November 1959

0

Constant of Alton Tay, . Names and Alton Street Alton to Place May Constant Annual Info States .

9. Donor,

CERTIFICATE

I. J. H. Weiland., City Recorder of the City of Austin, does hereby certify and state:

1. That he is the duly appointed, qualified, and acting Recorder of the City of Austin.

2. That as such City Recorder he has charge of all minute, resolution and ordinance books of the City of Austin, and all official records of the City of Austin. That as such City Recorder he also has charge of the corporate seal of the City of Austin, which seal is affixed to this Certificate.

3. That he has compared the document attached to this Certificate with the original document on file in his office and that the attached copy is a full, true, and correct copy

4. That said Ordinance No. 909 duly passed and approved upon the date shown upon the said document and was duly

published in the official newspaper of the City of Austin.

5. That all formalities required by the Charter of the City of Austin, or the laws of the State of Minnesota have been compiled with in the passage of this (motion) (resolution) (ordinance) and it is now in full force and effect.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November 4th ₁₉.59 ay & Hanson Notary Public, Mower County, Minn. RAY F. HANSON Notary Public, Mower County, Minn. My Commission Expires My Commission Expire- Outober 2, 1962

Daveiland ٢/

was

as 23 105 14. 909

unter leaner the accession to the set of the state of the state of the state to 269 6978.

Constructions and the control of the TALLS of the Caller dependent for the Construction of the Construction of the Construction of the the construction of the theory and the the construction because of the theory and the theory of the the corporate the theory of the the theory of the theory of the construction of the theory of the the theory of the theory of the the theory of the theory of t

Arrestan.

Go (ngain)

onder an an

чу У

С., ģ.

. توجز و

1. 2. 2. 2. 4

The \$ the long on cause to provide the added to and Aver the the torus burgan burgan as dealed as deal Aucorperated within the corporate lighte of the City of Austin, Finances, and cold Comma Soundil does hereby dealers sold promines hereingfur described to be interperated within and to be a part of the City of Austin, Himmesole. The granices are dererited no follows!

The North 160% fort of the fort 190.40 fort of Cutlet & In the Acribert Suprer of Section 9, Secondar 102 Sorth, Reaga 18 Nort, Secor County, Macorets,

activa 2.

The above described loud extending the corner-to limits of the Gity of Auctin, Himsessin, shall be alded to the ord of 2300.03, Auctin Completion in the require chronological order.

Passed by a vote of the year and may this 14 day of Cotober, 1999.

Z

Yonn 6 Hope O

as pressere

1 fey ies an lor \$ l

#14318

÷.

STATE OF MINHESORA DEPARTMENT OF STATC FILED TUV-61959 w eda Brack and a Reserve